

City of Conway, Arkansas Resolution No. R-23-13

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE LOWEST BID AND ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR READY- MIX CONCRETE FOR THE CITY OF CONWAY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

Whereas, Conway City solicited bids for Ready Mix Concrete anticipating the City will use approximately 1,500 cubic Yards or more for the 2023 calendar year, and

Whereas, The City of Conway received one bid from Mallard Ready Mix; Class A Concrete, modified \$139.68/ cu. yd., Class S Concrete \$146.23/ cu. yd., and 1% Calcium added \$10.91/ cu. yd. and

Whereas, The City of Conway recommends that Council approve this bid and allow the City to enter into contract for the amounts stated above.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY CONWAY CITY COUNCIL THAT:

Section I: The City of Conway accepts the lowest bid for Ready Mix Concrete from Mallard Ready Mix.

Section II: The City of Conway shall enter into an agreement with Mallard Ready Mix for Ready Mix Concrete.

THIS Resolution passed this 28th day of February 2023

Approved:

Mayor Bart Castleberry

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer